

"BID TAB": WOHLER RD BRIDGE at RUSSIAN RIVER RETROFIT

				Engineer's Estimate				1. Ghilotti Construction Co.				2. Golden State Bridge				3. Granite Construction Co.				4. Myers & Sons Construction				
No.	BID ITEM No.	F	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT TOTAL	No.	BID ITEM No.	F	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT TOTAL	
1	028279		TEMPORARY RIVER DIVERSION SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 175,000	\$ 175,000	\$88,200.00	\$88,200.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	1	028279		TEMPORARY RIVER DIVERSION SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	
2	066018		FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 80,000	\$ 80,000	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	2	066018		FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LUMP SUM	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	
3	070030		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	070030		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	
4	080050		PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	4	080050		PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
5	100100		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	5	100100		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
6	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	6	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,820.00	\$20,820.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
7	120091		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	7	120091		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
8	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$41,280.00	\$41,280.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	8	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
9	120101	FA	FLAGGING	FA	20000	\$ 1	\$ 20,000	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	9	120101	FA	FLAGGING	FA	20000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
10	120102		BOAT PASSAGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10	120102		BOAT PASSAGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
11	120120		TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4	\$ 150	\$ 600	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	11	120120		TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	
12	128651		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EADY	1460	\$ 60	\$ 87,600	\$87,600.00	\$45.00	\$65,700.00	\$45.00	\$65,700.00	12	128651		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EADY	1460	\$70.00	\$102,200.00	\$75.00	\$109,500.00	\$75.00	\$109,500.00
13	129000		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	60	\$ 50	\$ 3,000	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	13	129000		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
14	130100		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	14	130100		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
15	130310		RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	8	\$ 500	\$ 4,000	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	15	130310		RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
16	130300		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	16	130300		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
17	130505		MOVE-IN/MOVE OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	17	130505		MOVE-IN/MOVE OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
18	130640		TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1823	\$ 5	\$ 9,115	\$10,627.00	\$5.70	\$10,476.00	\$7.00	\$12,761.00	18	130640		TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1823	\$10.00	\$18,230.00	\$5.00	\$9,115.00	\$5.00	\$9,115.00
19	130680		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1572	\$ 5.20	\$ 8,166	\$8,666.00	\$7.00	\$11,004.00	\$8.00	\$12,576.00	19	130680		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1572	\$13.00	\$20,436.00	\$6.00	\$9,432.00	\$6.00	\$9,432.00
20	130710		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$ 3,500	\$ 7,000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	20	130710		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
21	130900		TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	2	\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	21	130900		TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
22	131103		WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	86	\$ 500	\$ 43,000	\$500.00	\$43,000.00	\$600.00	\$51,600.00	22	131103		WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	86	\$300.00	\$25,800.00	\$350.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	
23	131104		WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	5	\$ 500	\$ 2,500	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	23	131104		WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	
24	131105		WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	24	131105		WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
25	130550		TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	SOYD	3369	\$ 5	\$ 15,161	\$3.00	\$10,107.00	\$4.25	\$14,318.25	25	130550		TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	SOYD	3369	\$4.18	\$14,082.42	\$4.18	\$14,082.42	\$4.18	\$14,082.42	
26	141110		WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 80,000	\$ 80,000	\$48,480.00	\$48,480.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	26	141110		WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)	LUMP SUM	1	\$27,357.00	\$27,357.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
27	141120		TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	835	\$ 2	\$ 1,670	\$1.00	\$835.00	\$1.00	\$835.00	27	141120		TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	835	\$2.00	\$1,670.00	\$3.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	
28	146002		CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LUMP SUM)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 350,000	\$ 350,000	\$57,550.00	\$57,550.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	28	146002		CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LUMP SUM)	LUMP SUM	1	\$65,550.00	\$65,550.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
29	146003		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$6,866.00	\$6,866.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	29	146003		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LUMP SUM	1	\$65,550.00	\$65,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
30	146007		BIRD PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 140,000	\$ 140,000	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	30	146007		BIRD PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
31	153300		RECONSTRUCT VENT PIPE	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	31	153300		RECONSTRUCT VENT PIPE	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
32	160110		TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	340	\$ 6	\$ 2,040	\$1,600.00	\$5,440.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	32	160110		TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	340	\$16.00	\$5,440.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	
33	170103		CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LUMP SUM)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$68,766.00	\$68,766.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	33	170103		CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LUMP SUM)	LUMP SUM	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$106,620.00	\$106,620.00	\$106,620.00	\$106,620.00	
34	170104		REMOVE TREE	EA	15	\$ 1,500	\$ 22,500	\$1,471.00	\$22,065.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	34	170104		REMOVE TREE	EA	15	\$1,471.00	\$22,065.00	\$1,010.00	\$15,150.00	\$15,150.00	\$15,150.00	
35	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	17	\$ 325	\$ 5,525	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	35	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	17	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
36	192003	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	1656	\$ 200	\$ 331,200	\$347,760.00	\$200.00	\$331,200.00	36	192003	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	1656	\$75.00	\$124,200.00	\$220.00	\$364,320.00	\$364,320.00	\$364,320.00		
37	192008	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE A)	CY	1092	\$ 350	\$ 382,200	\$109,200.00	\$109,200.00	\$225.00	\$245,700.00	37	192008	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE A)	CY	1092	\$300.00	\$327,600.00	\$540.00	\$589,680.00	\$589,680.00	\$589,680.00	
38	193003	F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1134	\$ 200	\$ 226,800	\$100.00	\$113,400.00	\$125.00	\$141,750.00	38	193003	F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1134	\$170.00	\$192,780.00	\$150.00	\$170,100.00	\$170,100.00	\$170,100.00	
39	193003A	F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (BRIDGE SUPPORT)	CY	666	\$ 100	\$ 66,600	\$100.00	\$66,600.00	\$175.00	\$99,050.00	39	193003A	F	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (BRIDGE SUPPORT)	CY	666	\$97.00	\$64,662.00	\$150.00	\$84,900.00	\$84,900.00	\$84,900.00	
40	210212		EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	SOFT	2998	\$ 1	\$ 2,998	\$1,907.00	\$4,907.00	\$0.75	\$2,248.50	40	210212		EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	SOFT	2998	\$1.00	\$2,998.00	\$0.75	\$2,248.50	\$2,248.50	\$2,248.50	
41	210252		BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SOFT)	SOFT	540	\$ 30	\$ 16,200	\$4,508.00	\$20,708.00	\$0.75	\$4,050.00	41	210252		BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SOFT)	SOFT	540	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	\$0.75	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	
42	210261		ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)(WITH STRAW)(TYPE B)	SOFT	6440	\$ 10	\$ 64,400	\$9,660.00	\$74,060.00	\$2.00	\$12,880.00	42	210261		ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)(WITH STRAW)(TYPE B)	SOFT	6440	\$18.2	\$117,280.00	\$2.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	
43	210350		FIBER ROLL	LF	1661	\$ 5																		